multiple of twenty-five dollars ($25.00), such increase shall be rounded to the next lower multiple 4 

of twenty-five dollars ($25.00); 5 

(vi) For tax years beginning on or after January 1, 2027, all eligible social security 6 

recipients may subtract from federal adjusted gross income twenty-five thousand dollars ($25,000) 7 

of social security income. 8 

(9) Modification of taxable retirement income from certain pension plans or 9 

annuities. 10 

(i) For tax years beginning on or after January 1, 2017, until the tax year beginning January 11 

1, 2022, a modification shall be allowed for up to fifteen thousand dollars ($15,000), and for tax 12 

years beginning on or after January 1, 2023, until the tax year beginning January 1, 2024, a 13 

modification shall be allowed for up to twenty thousand dollars ($20,000), and for tax years 14 

beginning on or after January 1, 2025, a modification shall be allowed for up to fifty thousand 15